

4. The Entity hereby covenants to pay the Contractor in consideration of the execution and completion of the Works and the remedying of defects wherein, the Contract Price or such other sum as may become payable under the provisions of this Contract at the times and in the manner prescribed by this Contract.

The following items and quantities are included in the scope of works:

Project/ Number	Description	Quantity/ Unit	Unit Cost (Php)	Total Amount (Php)
IB No. CW- 2021- 454	B.5 Billboard	1.00 pc	7,972.36	7,972.36
	903(2) Formworks & Scaffoldings	1.00 l.s	31,729.97	31,729.97
	803(1) Lay-out, Clearing & Excavation	22.58 m ³	1,067.05	24,093.99
	1046 & 1027 (1) Masonry & Plastering Works	77.00 m ²	917.84	70,673.68
	900(1) Structural Concrete (Class A, 28 Days)	11.86 m ³	6,217.95	73,744.89
	902(1) Reinforcing Steel, Grade 40	1346.50 kg	69.50	93,581.75
	1032(1) Painting Works (For Arch & Gate)	32.83 m ²	698.47	22,930.77
	I Steelworks	663.18 kgs	118.47	78,566.93
	II Signage (Stainless Steel Lettering)	1.00 L.S	90,764.16	90,764.16
	TOTAL			Php 494,058.50

IN WITNESS whereof the parties thereto have caused this Agreement to be executed the day and year first before written.

Signed sealed, delivered by **HUMERLITO A. DOLOR, MPA, Ph.D.**, the Provincial Governor for the Provincial Government of Oriental Mindoro.

Signed sealed, delivered by **CHRISTOPHER Y. CARVAJAL**, the Proprietor, for the **WEBUILD CONSTRUCTION**.

PROCURING ENTITY

CONTRACTOR

By:


HUMERLITO A. DOLOR, MPA, Ph.D.
Provincial Governor

By:


CHRISTOPHER Y. CARVAJAL
Proprietor

WITNESSES:


ENGR. EDYLOU B. TEJIDO
Provincial Engineer


ALTHEA F. AGUTAYA
PGDH -Provincial Accountant
As to Funds Availability